## MENOBANDUM

Our ref: KIGS/AF/104/2/2024 (1)

07 Syawal 1445 16<sup>th</sup> April 2024

## To: ALL GRADUATING STUDENTS OF KOLEJ IGS & CONVOCATION ORGANIZING COMMITTEES

Dear All,

## RE: KOLEJ IGS CONVOCATION CEREMONY 2023

Please be informed that Kolej IGS Convocation Ceremony will take place on the date, time and place as follows:

## Date : 16 Zulkaedah 1445 / 25th May 2024 [Saturday] Time : 1:30 pm Venue: Main Hall, Kolej IGS, Kiulap, Mukim Gadong

The Honorable Dato Seri Setia Dr. Haji Abdul Manaf bin Haji Metussin, Minister of Primary Resources and Tourism, Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism has given his blessings to grace the ceremony.

In this connection, kindly be informed that the management of Kolej IGS would like to invite parents / guardians of the graduating students to attend the Convocation Ceremony in order to provide full support to their children who are going to graduate on Saturday, 25th May 2024.

The full dress rehearsal will take place on the same day in the morning at 9:00 am at Kolej IGS main lobby. Lunch will be provided for all at the Business, Marketing and Communication Centre (BMCC), Kolej IGS after the rehearsal.

In this connection, the Organizing Committees would appreciate the attendance of all graduating students during the full dress rehearsal and the Convocation Ceremony on the dates, time and place as mentioned above in order to ensure the smooth implementation and success of the Convocation Ceremony.

Cooperation and understanding from all members of the organizing committee and graduating students are highly appreciated.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,



[PG. HAJI MOHD RAHIMIN BIN PSJ PG. HAJI ABD MOMIN] Acting Chief Executive Officer Kolej International Graduate Studies (Kolej IGS) Brunei Darussalam

cc: Members of the Organizing Committees File



Kolej International Graduates Studies, Blok Tengah, Kompleks Setia Kenangan, Lot 22083 Kiulap, Mukim Gadong BE1518, Negara Brunei Darussalam. Tel: +673-2238701 | Fax: +673-2238710 | Email: enquiries@igsbrunei.edu.bn | Website: www.kolejigs.edu.bn